C-601, RNA Height, JVLR Road, Near Green
Field Society, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093 and (b). 50-Ramdev
Nagar Soc., Opp. Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Udhna, Surat City, Gujarat-
394210 
Date of NPA : 31.12.2019 Date of Demand notice : 06.08.2020
Dues claimed in Demand Notice : Rs. 5,21,24,068.16/- (Rupees Five
crore twenty one lac twenty four thousand sixty eight and paise sixteen 
Only) as on 31.07.2020 payable together with further interest at
contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc.
Date of possession notice : 17.02.2021
Dues claimed in Possession Notice : Rs. 5,06,00,556.77/- (Rupees 
Five crore six lac five hundred fifty six and paise seventy seven
Only) as on 31.01.2021 with further interest & costs.
*Outstanding dues of Local Self Government (Property Tax, Water
sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.) - Not known to Bank.
The dues of the borrower as on 31.10.2023 for A/C M/s Lucy Vegona
Lifestyle Private Limited which works out to Rs. 8,31,21,422.66/-
(Rupees Eight Crores Thirty One Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty Two Paise Sixty Six only) with further interest at
contractual rates and rests along with costs, charges etc till date of
repayment after reckoning repayments, subsequent to the Bank
issuing demand notice.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTIES 
All that part and parcel of Property in RCC unit No.

[...]

11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -400 021 and Hemani Industrial 
Services Limited -the Mortgagor having Registered office at "Shantiniketan", 8, Camac 
Street, Kolkata - 700 017 and Corporate office at 113, 11th Floor, Mittal Chambers, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, to repay the amount of Rs. 47,49,02,0451- (Rupees 
Forty Seven Crores Forty Nine Lakhs Two Thousand and Forty Five Only) 
outstanding as on August 31, 2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
notice together with further interest at 15% Quarterly Rests thereon from September 1, 
2021 till the date of payment or realisation. 
The Borrower /Mortgagors having failed to repay the aforesaid amount in full as

[...]

of the said Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (as amended) on this 21st day of 
November, 2023. 
The Borrower/Mortgagors in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned notto 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
Kotak Bank for an amount of Rs.47,49,02,0451- (Rupees Forty Seven Crores Forty 
Nine Lakhs Two Thousand and Forty Five Only) outstanding as on August 31, 2021 
together with further interest at 15% Quarterly Rests thereon from September 1, 2021 
till the date of payment or realisation. 
The Borrower/Mortgagors attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13